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COLOR QUAD LEGEND

N.W. COLORADO COAL E.I.S.

Leases and Lease Applications

COAL LEASES

BLM proposed coal leasing areas —
Code numbers with a "C" prefix are competitive lease applications.

Code numbers with a "P" prefix are preferred right lease applications.

Lease numbers with a "C" or "D" prefix are federal leases.

Lease numbers with two part numbers (000/00) are state leases.

Code # Finn (Lease Holder)

Empire Energy Corp. C-14737
61

62
Empire Energy Corp. EH056298 63
Empire Energy Corp. C-21981 64
Empire Eneigy Corp. 0-0127665 65
Empire Energy Corp. 358/13 66
Empire Energy Corp. 366/13 67
Ark Ldnd Co. 345/13 68

K. Parry: Asa'd. Paul S. Coupey (430/13) 365/13 69
Kemmerer Coal Co. 370/13

John Wannef 29S/13 71

Peabody Coal Co. 307/13 72
Charles C. Hughes 402/13 73

Arnold Gilbert 299/13 74
James C. Goodwin C-3440 75

James C. Goodwin C-0127926 76

James G. Goodwin C-0IZ7927 77

James C. Goodwin 0-0127691 78

Thomas C. Woodward 383/13 79

Arnold GUbeit 286/13 80

W.R. Grace D-03436S 81

Gulf Oil (Pinsburgh & Mid way Coal Mining Co. 1 D-033327 82

Gulf Oil Corp. 0-041478 83

GuK OU Corp. C-021SOi 84

Gulf OU Corp. D-053710 85

Joe Petianovich D-0SZ546 85

Roun Mining Corp. C-012759Z 87

Rourt Mining Corp. D-046544 88
Maneotis Sheep Co. D-0S1376 89
Ruby Constmctlon C" D-051698 90
Morgan Coal Co. D-052547
Franktln Real Estate (Amer. Elec. Power) C-012894 92
Morgan Coal Co. C-081330 93
Morgan Coal Co. C-0128433
Energy Fuels Corp. C-20900
Morgan Coal Co. 0-16264
Peabody Coal (Seneca D O-0B8199
Peabody Coal (Seneca D C-086654
Peabody Goal (Seneca D C-0114093 99
Material Service Corp. (Se neca 10 C-0B1251

Material Service Corp. (Seneca ID 279/13 C-0ei258 101
United Electric Coal Co. Z79/I3

Mapco Inc. 392/13 103
Utah International, Inc. C-079641
Utah International, Inc. C-07519 105
Utah International Inc. O-07518
Utah International, Inc. C-3S06
Utah International, Inc. O-01264B0
Utah International, Inc. c-ei3
Empire Energy Corp. C-14738 no
Utah International, Inc. 257/13 111

Utah InternaUonal, Inc. 206/13 U2
Feme M. James O-064416
Pittsburgh & Midway Coal Mining Co. 266/13 114
Peabody CoaJ Co. C-012S957 LIS
Empire Energy 0-13134
Gossard, Inc. 0-16618 U7
Utah International, Inc. C-0123475
Utah International, Inc. C-01Z3476
Peabody Coal Co. C-19BflS

QUAD INDEX MAP
COLORADO

DriftTOod Oil Corp . : Peabody Coal (408/13)

Grassy Creek Coal Co.
Consolidated Coal Co.
George Brennan, Jr.

Charles C. Hughes
George Brennan, Jr.

George Brennan, Jr.

George Brennan, Jt.

Energy Fuels Corp. (Morgar\)

Pittsburgh & Midway Coal Mining Co.

Peabody Coal Co.
Mapco, Inc.

Page T. Jenkins: Aas'd. J. McDonough (379/13)

K. Parry: Ass'd. Paul S. Coupey (429/13)

Morgan Coal Co.
Peabody Coal
W.R. Grace
Sunflower Corp.
Kemmerer Coal Co.
Kemmerer Coal Co.
Kerr-McGee Corp.

Victor P. Stablo

Robert H. Gleason & L.C. Craig

Robert H. Gleason & L.C. Craig

D-lon E. Nowell

George Brennan, Jr.

Superior OLl Corp. !

Consolidation Coal Co.

Consolidation Coal Co.

Consolidation Coal Co.
Consolidation Coal Co.
Consolidation Coal Co.

Consolidation Coal Co. I

Commonwealth Coal Co. |

American Fuels Corp. I

W.R. Grace
'

W.R. Grace
W.R. Grace
PhUUp A. Jensen & K.W. MUler
Ember Mining Co.
Ember ...uilng Co.
Ember muilng oo.
Paul E. Rlebold

Reliable Coal Mining Co.
L.C. Craig

Moon Lake Electric

Moon Lake Dectrlc

Gordon Staley Coal

Moon Lake Electric

Commonwealth Coal Co.
Coal Fuels Corp.

Moon Uke Elecnic
Energy Fuels Corp.
Halandras Brothers

Energy Fuels

Energy Fuels

Empire Energy Corp.
Peabody Coal Co.

384/13

323/15
C-24S
324/13
401/13

325/13

397/13

333/13
0-9963
2 65/13

306/13

371/Ij

393/13

364/13
23S/13

305/13
0-22836

394/13

C-3606
C-3605
396/13

424/13

409/13
410/13

432/13
33Z/13

331/13

C-1545
C-1546
O-093713
C-093714
C-09371S

C-093716
D-044240
O-076713
C-22B37
0-22838
C-22839
0-4275
C-01Z6997
O-utit.998

C-U1^6999
C-02e875
D-047201

C-01i5366
0-8424
C-8435
C-0125569
O-023703
C-15846
0-22S46
C-22654
0-22644
C-2262e
C-22677
0-22676
0-14739

C-22786
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COLOR QUAD LEGEND

N.W. COLORADO COAL E.I.S. COAL LEASES

Leases and Lease Applications

BLM proposed coal leasing areas —
Code numbers with a "C" prefix are competitive lease applications.

Code numbers with a "P" prefix are preferred right lease applications.

Lease numbers with a "C* or "D" prefix are federal leases.

Lease numbers with two part numbers (000/00) are state leases.

rirni (Loose Holder)

Empire tnetgy Corp.

Dnplre Cneigy Corp.

Empire Energy Ctap.

Empire Energy Corp.

Empire Energy Corp.
Empire Energy Corp,

Ark Ldnd Co.

K. Parry: Ass'd. Paul S. Coupey (430/13)

Kemmerer Coal Co.
John Waruier

Peabody Coal Co.
Charles C. Hughes
Arnold Gilbert

James C. Goodwin
James C. Goodwin
James C. Goodwin
James C. Goodwin
Thomas C. Woodward
Arnold Gilbert

W.R. Grace
Guli Oil (Pittsburgh & Midway Goal Mining Co.)

Gulf on Corp.

Gulf OU Corp.
Gulf OU Corp.

Joe Petranovlch

Routt Mining Corp.
Boun Mining Corp.

Maneotls Sheep Co.
Ruby Construction C"
Morgan Coal Co.
Franklin Real Estate (Amer. Elec. Power)

Morgan Coal Co.
Morgan Coal Co,
Energy Fuels Corp.

Morgan Coal Co.
Peabody Coal {Seneca

Peabody Coal (Seneca D
Peabody Coal [Seneca

Material Service Corp. (Seneca ID

Material Service Corp. (Seneca ID 279/J3
United Electric Coal Co,
Mapco Inc.

Utah International, Inc.

Utah International, Inc.

Utah International Inc.

Utah International, Inc.

Utah International, Inc.

Utah International, Inc.

Dnpire Energy Corp,

Utah Internationa), Inc.

Utah International, Inc.

Feme M, James

f Coal Mining Co.Pittsburgh & MIdwa
Peabody Coal Co.
Dnpire Energy
Gossard, Inc.

Utah International, Inc.

Utah International, Inc.

Peabody Coal Co.

C-14737
I

D-05629e
I

C-2I981
I

C-0127a65
I

3 SB/13
,

366/13
,

345/13

36S/I3
I

370/13

285/13

307/13

402/13

299/13

C-3440
C-0127926
C-01Z7927

;

C-0127e91
;

383/13 ;

285/13
1

D-034365
I

D-033327 (

0-041478
(

C-02160i (

D-0S3710 (

D-052S46 (

C-0127S92 (

D-046S44 (

D-051376
i

D-0S1698 c

O-052S47 c

C-012894 ;

C-081330 I

C-012e433 ;

C-20900 I

C-16284 ;

C-0e8199 I

C-0eG654 ;

C-0114093 ;

C-0ei251
j

C-0ei2S8
1

279/13
J

392/13
,

C-079641
C-07519
C-07518
C-3506
c-o]:64eo

C-813
C-14738
257/13

206/13

C-0644I6
2 66/13

C-012S9S7
C-i3134
C-16618

C-0123475
C-0123476
C-1988S

QUAD INDEX AAAP
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DrlftwT>od OU Corp.: Peabody Coal (400/13)

Grassy Creek Coal Co.

Consolidated Coal Co.

George Brennan, Jr.

Charles C. Hujhes

George Brennan, Jr.

George Brennan, Jr.

George Brennan, Jr.

Energy Fuels Corp. (Morgan)

Pittsburgh & Midway Coal Mining Co.

Peabody Coal Co.
Mapco, Inc.

Page T. Jenkins: Ass'd. J. McDonough (379/13)

K. Parry: Ass' d, Paul S. Coupey (429/13)

Morgan Coal Co.
Peabody Coal
W.P. Grace
Sunflower Corp.

Kemmerer Coal Co.
Kemmerer Coal Co.
Kerr-McGee Corp.

Victor P. Stablo

Robert H. Gleason & L.C. Craig

Robert H. Gleason & L.C. Craig

Erlon E. Nowell
George Brennan, Jr.

Superior OU Corp.

Consolidation Coal Co.

Consolidation Coal Co,
Consolidation Coal Co.

Consolidation Coal Co.
Consolidation Coal Co.
Consolidation Coal Co.
Commonwealth Coal Co.

American Fuels Corp.

W.R. Grace
W.R, Grace
W.R. Grace
Phillip A. Jensen & K.W. MUler
Ember Mining Co.
Ember ..luilng Cu.
Ember iviinlng i-o.

Paul E. Rlebold

Reliable Coal Mining Co.
L.C. Craig

Moon Lake Electric

Moon Lake ElecQIc

Gordon Staley Coal

Moon Lake Electric

Commonwealth Coal Co.
Coal Fuels Corp.

Moon Lake Electric

Energy Fuels Corp.

Halandras Brothers

Energy Fuels

Energy Fuels

Empire Energy Corp.
Peabody Coal Co.

384/13

323/13
C-Z4S
324/13

401/13

325/13

397/13

333/13
C-9968
2 6S/13

306/13

371/13

393/13

364/13
235/13
305/13
C-22836
394/13

C-3606
C-3 60S

396/13

424/13

409/13

410/13

432/13

332/13

331/13

C-1S4S
0-1546

C-093713
C-093714
C-093715
C-093715
D -044240

C-076713
C-22837
C-22838
C-22839
C-4275
C-0126997
C-ui£o996
C-UU6999
C-028875
D-047201

C-0U5366
C-8424
C-84:5
C-0125669
C-023703
C-15846
C-22S46
C-22554
C-22644
C-22628
C-22677
C-22576
C-14739
C-227a6
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COLOR QUAD LEGEND

N.W. COLORADO COAL E.I.S.

Leases and Lease Applications

COAL LEASES

BLM proposed coal leasing areas

Code numbers with a "C" prefix are competitive lease applications.

Code numbers with a "P" prefix are preferred right lease applications.

Lease numbers with a "C" or "D" prefix are federal leases.

Lease numbers with two part numbers (000/00) are state leases.

5 HoMerl Lease* 6C

Empire Energy Corp. C-M737
Unplre Energy Corp. D-0S6298

Empire Energy Corp. C-2198]

Empire Energy Corp. C-012786S

Empire ^ergy Corp. 3 SB/13

Empire Energy Corp, 365/13

Ark Land Go. 34S/13

K. Parry: Ass'd. Paul S. Coupey (430/13) 355/13

Kemmerer Coal Co. 370/13

John Wanner 285/13

Peabody Coal Co. 307/13

Charles C. Hughes 402/13

Arnold Gilbert 299/13

James C. Goodwin C-3440
James C. Goodwin C-0127926

James C. Goodwin C-0127927

James C. Goodwin C-012789J

Thomas C. Woodward 383/13

Arnold Gilbert 286/13

W.R. Grace D-03436S
Gull OH (PlttEburgh & Midway Coal Mining Co.) D-033327
Gulf OU Corp. D-04]47e
Gulf OU Corp. C-02160]

Gulf OU Corp. CHOS3710

Joe Petranovlch D-052546
Routt Mining Corp. C-0I27592
Routt Mining Corp. D-046544
Maneotls Sheep Co. D-0S1376
Ruby Construction 0" D-051698
Morgan Coal Co. D-0SZS47
Franklin Real Estate (Amer. Elec. Power) C-012894
Morgan Coa] Co. C-081330
Morgan Coal Co. C-0J28433
Energy Fuels Corp. C-20900
Morgan Coal Co. C-16284
Peabody Coal (Seneca J C-0e8199
Peabody Coal (Seneca 0-066654
Peabody Coal (Seneca C-0IJ4O93
Material Service Corp. (Seneca 11) C-081251
Material Service Corp. (Seneca ID 279/13 C-08125e
United Electric Coal Co. 279/13
Mapco Inc. 392/13
Utah International, Inc. C-079641
Utah Internationa], Inc. C-07519
Utah International Inc. C-075]e
Utah Internauonal, Inc. C-3506
Utah International, Inc. 0-0126480
Utah Iniemationai, Inc. C-813
Empire Energy Corp. C-J4738
Utah International, Inc. 2S7/I3
Utah Internauonal, Inc. 206/13
Feme M. James 0-064416
Pittsburgh & Midway Coal Mining Co. 2 66/13
Peabody Coa] Co. C-012S957
Empire Energy C-131J4
Cos sard. Inc. 0-16616
Utah International, Inc. C-0123475
Utah International, Inc. O-01Z3476
Peabody Coal Co. C-19e8S

DrlftwTOd on Corp.: Peabody Coal (408/13) 384/13

Grassy Creek Coal Co. 323/U
Consolidated Coal Co. C-24S

George Brennan, Jr. 324/13

Charles C. Hughea 401/13

George Brennan, Jr. 32S/13

George Brennan, Jr. 397/13

George Brennan, Jr. ^H'ili
Energy Fuels Corp. (Morg an)

Pittsburgh & Midway Coa Mining Co.

Peabody Coal Co. 306/13

371/13

Page T. Jenkins: Ass'd. J McDonough (379/13) 393/13

K. Parry. Ass' d. Paul S. Coupey (429/13)

Morgan Coal Co. 235/13

Peabody Coal 305/13

W.R. Grace C-22836

Sunflower Corp. 394/13

Kemmerer Coal Co. C-3606

Kemmerer Coal Oo. C-3605

Kerr-McGee Corp. 396/13

Victor P. Stable 424/13

Robert H. Gleason & L.C Craig 409/13

Robert H. Gleason & L.C Oraig 410/13

432/13

George Brennan, Jr. 332/13

Superior OU Corp. 331/13

Consolidation Coal Co. C-1S4S

Consolidation Coal Co. C-1546

Consolidation Coal Oo. C-093713

Consolidation Coal Co. C-093714

Consolidation Coal Oo. C-09371S

Consolidation Coal Co. C-093716

Commonwealth Coal Oo. D-044240
American Fuels Corp. C-076713

W.R. Grace C-22837

W.R. Grace C-2283a

W.R. Grace C-22S39

Phillip A. Jensen & K.W. MUier C-4275
Ember Mining Co. C-0126997

Ember .vmilng Cu. C-uiio998

Ember mining -^o. C-U1<;6999

Paul £. Rlebold C-028875
Reliable Coal Mining Co. D-047201
L.C. Craig 0-0125366

Moon Lake Electric C-8424
Moon Lake Electric C-842S
Gordon Staley Coal C-0126669
Moon Lake Electric C-023703
Commonwealth Coal Co. C-15846
Coal Fuels Corp. 0-22546

Moon Lake Electric 0-22654
Energy Fuels Corp. C-22644
Halandras Brothers C-226Z8

Energy Fuels C-22677

Energy Fuels C-22676

Empire Energy Corp. C-14739

Peabody Coal Co.
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COLOR QUAD LEGEND

N.W. COLORADO COAL E.I.S.

Leases and Lease Applications

COAL LEASES

BLM proposed coal leasing areas

Code numbers with a "C" prefix are competitive lease applications.

Code numbers with a "P" prefix are preferred right lease applications.

Lease numbers with a "C" or "D" prefix are federal leases.

Lease numbers with two part numbers (000/00) are state leases.

Finn (Lease Holder)

Empire Energy Corp. C-1-1737

Qnpire Energy Corp. D-0S529e
Empire Energy Corp> C-Z1981

Empire Energy Corp. C-0127B6S
Empire Energy Corp. 35 8/13

Dnptre Diergy Corp. 366/13

Ark Land Co. 345/13

K. Parry. Asa'd. Paul S. Coupey (430/13) 36S/13

Kemmerer Coal Co. 370/13

John Wanner 285/13

Peabody Coai Co. 307/13

Charles C. Hughes 402/13

Arnold GUbert 299/J3

James C. Goodwin C-3440
James C. Goodwin C-0I27926
James C. Goodwin C-0127927
James C. Goodwin 0-0127991

Thomas C. Woodward 383/13

Arnold GUbert 286/13

W.R. Grace D-034365
Gulf OU (Pittsburgh & Midway CoaJ Mining Co.; D-033327
Gulf OU Corp. D-04147e
Gulf OU Corp. C-021^0i
Gulf OU Corp. EK0S3710
Joe Petranovlch D-052S46
Routt Mining Corp. C-0I27S92
Routt MlnLng Corp. D-046544
Maneotis Sheep Co. D-051376
Ruby Construction C" D-0S1698
Morgan Coal Co. D-052547
Franklin Real Estate (Araer. Clec. Power) C-012894
Morgan Coal Co. C-08I330
Morgan Coal Co. C-0128433
Energy Fuels Corp. C-20900
Morgan Coal Co. C-16284
Peabody Coal (Seneca D C-088199
Peabody Coal (Seneca I) C-085654
Peabody Coal (Seneca C-0114093
Material Service Corp. (Seneca II) c-oei2si
Material Se^^^ce Corp. (Seneca ID Z79/13 C-08I258
United Electric Coal Co. 279/13
Mapco Inc. 392/13
Utah International, Inc. C-079641
Utah International, Inc. C-07S19
Utah International Inc. C-075ie
Utah International, Inc. C-3506
Utah Internatianal, Inc. C-0i:6480
Utah International, Inc. c-ei3
Empire Energy Corp. C-14738
Utah International, Inc. 257/13
Utah International, Inc. 206/13
Feme M. James C-064416
Pittsburgh & Midway Coal Mining Co. 266/13
Peabody Coal Co. C-012S9S7
Dnpire Energy C-13134
Gossard, Inc. C-16618
Utah Internationa], Inc. C-0I2347S
Utah International, Inc. C-01Z3476
Peabody Coal Co. C-1983S

Driftwood Oil Corp.: Peabody Coal (408/13) 384/13

Grassy Creek Coal Co. 323/1^
Consolidated Coal Co. C-24S
George Brennan, Jr. 324/13
Charles C. Hughes 401/13

George 3rennan, Jr. 32S/13

George Brennan, Jr. 397/13

George Brennan, Jr. "2^'A
Energy Fuels Corp. (Morg an)

Pittsburgh & Midway Coa Mining Co. 265/13

Peabody Coal Co. 306/13

Mapco, Inc. 371/13

Page T. Jenkins: Ass'd. J McDonough (379/13) 393/13

K. Parry; Ass'd. Paul S. Coupey (429/13) 3 54/13

Morgan Coal Co. 2 35/13

Peabody Coal 305/13

W.R. Grace C-22835
Sunflower Corp. 394/13

Kemmerer Coal Co. C-3606
Kemmerer Coal Co. C-3605
Kerr-McGee Corp. 396/13

Victor P. Stablo 424/13

Robert H. Gleason & L.C Craig 409/13

Robert H. Gleason & L.C Craig 410/13

Erlon E. Nowell 432/13

George Brennan, Jr. 332/13

Superior OU Corp. 331/13

Consolidation Coal Co. C-1S45

Consolidation Coal Co. C-1546

Consolidation Coal Co. C-093713

Consolidation Coal Co. C-093714

Consolidation Coai Co. C-093715

Consolidation Coai Co. C-093716

Commonwealth Coal Co. D -044240

American Fuels Corp. C-076713

W.R. Grace C-22a37

W.R. Grace C-22B38

W.R. Grace C-22839
PhUlip A. Jensen & K.W. MUler C-4275
Ember Mining Co. C-0126997
Ember ..luiing Cu. C-UU099B
Ember mining uo. C-U1Z6999
Paul E. Rlebold 0-026875
Reliable Coal Mining Co. D-047201

L.C. Craig C-0U5366
Moon Lake Electric C-84Z4
Moon Lake Electric C-8425
Gordon Staley Coal C-012o669
Moon Lake Electric C-023703
Commonwealth Coal Co. C-15846
Coal Fuels Corp. C-22545
Moon Lake Electric C-22654
Energy Fuels Corp. C-22644
Halandras Brothers C-22628
Energy Fuels C-22677

Energy Fuels C-22676
Empire Energy Corp. C-14739

Peabody Coal Co.
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COLOR QUAD LEGEND

N.W. COLORADO COAL E.I.S.

Leases and Lease Applications

COAL LEASES

BLM proposed coal leasing areas

Code numbers with a "C" prefix are competitive lease applications.

Code numbers with a "P" prefix are preferred right lease applications.

Lease numbers with a "C or "D" prefix are federal leases.

Lease numbers with two part numbers (000/00) are state leases.

Ftrm (Lease Hoider)

Empire Energy Corp.

Empire Energy Corp.

Empire Energy Corp.

Empire Energy Corp,
Empire Energy Corp.
Empire Energy Corp.

Ark Land Co.

K. Parry. Ass'd. Paul S. Coupey (430/13)

Kemmerer Coal Co.
John Wanner
Peabody Coal Co.
Charles C. Hughes
Arnold GUbert
James C. Goodwin

James C. Goodwin
James C. Goodwin
James C. Goodwin
Thomas C. Woodward
Arnold Gilbert

W.R, Grace
Gulf OU (Pittsburgh & Midway Coal Mining Co.)

Gulf OU Corp.

Gulf on Corp.

Gulf OU Corp.

Joe Petranovich

Routt Mining Corp.
Roun Mining Corp.

Maneotis Sheep Co.
Ruby Construction C"
Morgan Coal Co.
Franklin Real Estate (Amer. Elec. Power)

Morgan Goal Co.
Morgan Coal Co.
Energy Fuels Corp.

Morgan Coal Co.
Peabody Coal (Seneca
Peabody Coal [Seneca

Peabody Coal (Seneca D
Material Service Corp. (Seneca 10

Material Sen'ice Corp. (Seneca ID Z79/13

United Electric Coal Co.
Mapco Inc.

Utah International, Inc.

Utah International, Inc.

Utah International Inc.

Utah International, Inc.

Utah International, Inc.

Utah International, Inc.

Empire Energy Corp.

Utah International, Inc.

Utah International, Inc.

Feme M. James
Pittsburgh & Mldv\

Peabody Coal Co.
Empire Energy

Gossard, Inc.

Utah International, Inc

Utah International, Inc

Peabody Coal Co.

y Coal Mining Co.

C-l')737

D-056298
C-2198]

C-012786S
358/13

366/13

345/13

365/13

370/13

28S/13

307/13

402/13

299/13

C-3440
C-0127926
C-0127927
C-0127991
383/13

286/13

D-03436S
D-033327
0-041476

C-021601

D-0S3710
D-052S46
C-0J27592
D-046544
D-0S1376

L>-05I698

D-052S47
0-012694

C-081330
C-0128433
C-20900
C-16284
0-088199

C-086654
C-0114093
C-08I251
C-0812S8
279/13

392/13

C-079641
C-07S19
c-07sie
C-3506
0-0126480

c-ei3

C-14738
257/13

206/13

C-0 64416

2 66/13

C-0i259S7
C-I3134

C-16618
C-0123475
C-0123476
0-19635

Efrlftv.'ood Oil Corp.i Peabody Coal (408/13)

Grassy Creek Coal Co.

Consolidated Coat Co.

George Breruian, Jr.

Charles C. Hughes

George arennan, Jr.

George Brennan, Jr.

George Brennan, Jr.

Energy Tueis Corp. (Morgan)

Pittsburgh & Midway Coal Mining Co.

Peabody Coal Co.
Mapco, Inc.

Page T. Jenkins: Ass'd. J. McDonough (379/13)

K. Parry Ass'd. Paul S. Coupey (429/13)

Morgan Coal Co.
Peabody Coal
W.R. Grace
Sunflower Corp.

Kemmerer Coal Co.
Kemmerer Goal Co.
Kerr-McGee Corp.

Victor P. Stable

Robert H. Gleason & L.C. Oraig

Robert H. Gleason & L.C. Craig

Erlon E. Nowell

George Brennan, Jr.

Superior OU Corp.

Consolidation Coal Co.

Consolidation Coal Co.
Consolidation Coal Co.

Consolidation Coal Co.

Consolidation Coal Co.

Consolidation Coal Co.
Commonwealth Coal Co.

American Fuels Corp.

W.R, Grace
W.R. Grace
W.R. Grace
Phillip A. Jensen & K.W. MUler
Ember Mining Co.
Ember i.iuiing Cu.
Ember iviining oo.
Paul E. Rlebold

Reliable Coal Mining Co.
L.C. Craig

Moon Lake Electric

Moon Lake Electric

Gordon Staley Coal

Moon Lake Electric

Commonwealth Coal Co.
Coal Fuels Corp.

Moon Lake Electric

Energy Fuels Corp.

Haiandras Brothers

Energy Fuels

Energy Fuels

Empire Energy Corp.
Peabody Coal Co.
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D-047201
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COLOR QUAD LEGEND

N.W. COLORADO COAL E.I.S. COAL LEASES

Leases and Lease Applications

BLM proposed coal leasing areas

Code numbers with a "C" prefix are competitive lease applications.

Code numbers with a "P" prefix are preferred right lease applications.

Lease numbers with a "C" or "D" prefix are federal leases.

Lease numbers with two part numbers (000/00) are state leases.

Codett Finn (Lease Holdefl

Empire Energy Corp. C-14737
Empire Energy Corp. D-0S6298
Empire Energy Corp, C-21981
Empire Energy Corp. C-01Z786S
Empire Energy Corp. 358/13

Empire Energy Corp. 366/13

Ark Und Co. 345/13

K. Parry. Ass'd. Paul S. Coupey (430/13) 365/13
Kemmerer Coal Co. 370/13

John Wanner 285/13

Peabody CoaJ Co. 307/13

Charles C. Hughes 402/13

Arnold Gilbert 299/13

James C. Goodwin C-3440
James C. Good'Arln C-0127926
James C. Goodwin C-0127927
James C. Goodwin C-0127891
Thomas C. Woodward 383/13

Arnold Gilbert 286/13

W,R. Grace D-034365
Gulf Oil (Pinsburgh & Mid way Coal Mining Co.) D-033327
Gull OU Corp. D-041478
Guli OU Corp. C-021601
Gulf Oil Corp. D-053710
Joe Petranovich D-052546
Routt Mining Corp. C-0127592
Routt Mining Corp, Et-046544
Maneotls Sheep Co. D-051376
Ruby Construction C^ D-0S169e
Morgan Coal Co. D-052547
Franklin Real Estate (Amer Elec. Power) C-012894
Morgan Coal Co. C-081330
Morgan Coal Co. C-0128433
Energy Fuels Corp. C-20900
Morgan Coal Co. C-16284
Peabody Coal (Seneca C-0efll99

Peabody Coal (Seneca D C-086654
Peabody Coal (Seneca D C-0114093
Material Service Corp. {Seneca ID C-0812S1
Material Ser\'ice Corp. (Seneca ID 279/13 0-081258
United Electric Coal Co. 279/13
Mapco Inc. 392/13
Utah International, Inc. C-079641
Utah International, Inc. C-07519
Utah International Inc. C-07518
Utah Internationa], Inc. C-3506
Utah International, Inc. C-0i:6480
Utah International, Inc. C-8I3
Empire Energy Corp. C-14738
Utah InlernallonaJ, Inc. 257/13
Utah International, Inc. 206/13
Feme M. James C-064416
Pittsburgh & Midway Coal S4lnlng Co. 266/13
Peabody Coal Co. C-012S957
Dnplre Energy C-13134
GoEsard, Inc. C-1661S
Utah International, Inc. C-0123475
Utah International, Inc. C-0123476
Peabody Coal Co. C-19835

EJrUtwood on Corp.: Peabody Coal (40B/13)

Grassy Creek Coal Co.
Consolidated Coal Co.
George Brennan, Jr.

Charles C. Hujhes
George Brennan, Jr.

George Brennan, Jr.

George Brennan, Ir.

Energy Fuels Corp. (Morgan)

Pittsburgh & Midway Coal Mining Co.

Peabody Coal Co.
Mapco, Inc.

Page T. Jenkins: Ass'd. J. McDonough (379/13)

K. Parrr- Ass'd. Paul S. Coupey (429/13)

Morgan Coal Co.
Peabody Coal
W.R. Grace
Sunflower Corp.

Kemmerer Coal Co.
Kemmerer Coal Co.
Kerr-McGee Corp.

Victor P. Stablo

Robert H. Gleason & L.C. Craig

Robert H. Gleason & L.C. Craig

Erlon E. Nowell

George Brennan, Jr.

Superior OU Corp.

Consolidation Coal Co.
Consolidation Coal Co.
Consolidation Coal Co.

Consolidation Coal Co.
Consolidation Coal Co.
Consolidation Coal Co.

Commonwealth Coal Co.
American Fuels Corp.

W.R. Grace
W.R. Grace
W.R. Grace
Phillip A. Jensen & K.W. MUler
Ember Mining Co.
Ember j.iuilng Cu.
Ember iviinlng i..,o.

Paul E. Rlebold

Reliable Coal Mlnlno Co.
L.C. Craig

Moon Lake Electric

Moon Lake Dectrlc

Gordon Staley Coal
Moon Lake Electric

Commonwealth Coal Co.
Coal Fuels Corp.

Moon Lake Electric

Energy Fuels Corp.
Halandras Brothers

Energy Fuels

Energy Fuels

Einplre Energy Corp.
Peabody Coal Co.
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C-22786

MAP SYM BOLS
Feature

District Bdy

Continentol

Divide

County

Lend Grant

Miscellaneous
(Res. , etc.)

Park
(State , County
or Local)

Township and
Range

Sec, Status
Subdivision

Section

Identification

State Plane
Coordinotes
And Zone

Boundary
Monument

Route Marker
Interstate

Symbol Feature

Rood
"jeep" Type
"primitive"

Railroad
Single Trock

Rood
Bridge

Surveyed

Surveyed

Railroad
Bridge

a

Foot
Bridge

Ferry

Prominent
Peoh

Symbol Feature

Principal
Access

Road
Interchonge

J=L

^h
^-'

Levee or
Dike

Recreotjon

Site

Tonks-dabel
OS to type)

Oil or Gas
Wells

Mine or

Quarry
'

US Minerol
or Location
Monument

Located

Object (Lobeled)

Triangulotion

Station

Bluffs or

Cliffs

Prominent
Ridge ,

Symbol

A Dog

Feature Symbol

Buildings

Buildings

(Abandoned)

Radio
Installation

Fire Lookout
(Primary)

Fire Lookout

(Secondory)

Fire Tool
Cache

Cliff

Dwelling

Large

Cemetery

Gaging

Stotion

° Ruins

Lb Rums

Feature

Towns ond
Cities

River or

Lorge Streom

Large Dam

Reservoir or

Retention
Dam

Lake or Pond

Intermittent

Lake or Pond

Symbol

mm

H

<i^

Dry Lake

or Pond

Spring

Improved
Spring

Artesian Well

Aqueduct

Tunnel

Ditch or

Canal

Aqueduct

o}.

LAND STATUS LEGEND

Description

Public Domotn (Including

National Resource Lands)

a C Lands

C BWR Coos Boy Wagon Rood

NotJonol Forest

Notional Porks and Monuments

Indian Lands or Reservotio

Military Reservotion ond
Militory Withdrawol

Wildlife Refuge

Bonkheod - Jones L.U. Londs

Printing Color

Purple

Orange

Description

Reclamation ond Woter Pow
Projects Withdrawal

Powersite Withdrawal

Federal Agency Protective Wdl.

AEC Withdrawal

Public Water Reserve

a C Lands Adm. by U. S. F. S.

Radio 8i Air Facilities

Miscellaneous

« State Wildlife, Parks And
Outdoor Recreation Areas

Printing Color





NOTICE OF RETURr"
RETURN SEPARATEl

(w) D«POO017978'38

id '•^anaoeinent

dical article author, title, pages. Q Thi

1 env/romental statement
s edition only

|er number if known.

Please supplyQ Microfilm Q Hard copy

J
AUTHORIZED BY
(FULL NAIWE)

Title.

Lease-Minerals Management

3



U. S. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

R. 86 W,
M?O.OO0N I

30°" E.

COLORADO

R 85 W ,

STEAMBOAT SPRINGS
Vi inch = 1 mile series

(planimetric)

R. 80 W.

T 6 N.

NW-10

scale 1:126,720
COAL LEASE OVERPRINT SEPT 1975



COLOR QUAD LEGEND

N.W. COLORADO COAL E.I.S.

Leases and Lease Applications

COAL LEASES

BLM proposed coal leasing areas

Code numbers with a "C" prefix are competitive lease applications.

Code numbers with a "P" prefix are preferred right lease applications.

Lease numbers with a "C" or "D" prefix are federal leases.

Lease numbers with two part numbers (000/00) are state leases.

Firm (Lease Holder)

Empire Energy Corp. C-14737
Dnplre Energy Corp. D-056298
Empire Energy Corp. C-21981
Empire Energy Corp. C-0127B6S
Empire Energy Corp. 358/13

Empire Diergy Corp. 366/13

Ark Und Co. 345/13

K. Parry; Ass'd. Paul S. Coupey (430/13) 365/13

Kemmerer Coal Co. 370/13

John Waruier 285/13

Peabody Coal Co. 307/13

Charles C. Hughes 402/13

Arnold GUbert 299/13

James C. Goodwin C-3440
James C. Goodwin C-0127926
James C. Goodwin C-0127927
James C. Goodwin C-0127891

Thomas C. Woodward 383/13

Amold Gilbert 286/13

W.R. Grace D-03436S
Gulf Oil {Pittsburgh & MIc way Coal Mining Co.) D-033327
Gulf OU Corp. D-041478
Gulf OU Corp. C-021601
Gulf OU Corp. D-0S3710
Joe Petranovlch D-0S2S46
Routt Mining Corp. C-0127592
Routt Mining Corp, D-046544
Maneotls Sheep Co. EK0S1376
Ruby Construction C-" I>-G5169e

Morgan Coal Co. D-052S47
Franklin Real Estate (Am&r . Elec. Power) C-012894
Morgan Coal Co. C-081330
Morgan Coal Co. C-0128433
Energy Fuels Corp, C-20900
Morgan Coal Co. C-16284
Peabody Coal (Seneca C-088199
Peabody Coal (Seneca D C-086654
Peabody Coal (Seneca D C-0U4093
Material Service Corp. (S< neca ID C-08I251
Materia] Serx-lce Corp. (St neca ID 279/13 c-oei25e
United Electric Coal Co. 279/13

Utah International, Inc. C-079641
Utah International, Inc. C-07S19
Utah International Inc. C-075ie
Utah International, Inc. C-3506
Utah International, Inc. c-o]:64eo
Utah International, Inc. c-ei3
Empire Energy Corp. C-1473B
Utah International, Inc. 257/13
Utah International, Inc. 206/13
Feme M. James C-064416
Pittsburgh & Midway Coal Mining Co. 266/13
Peabody CoaJ Co. C-01259S7
Empire Energy C-13134
Gossard, Inc. C-16618
Utah International, Inc. C-012347S
Utah International, Inc. C-0123476
Peabody Coal Co. C-i9885

Drlftwtx>d on Corp.: PoSbody Coal (40B/13) 3B4/13

Grassy Creek Coal Co. 323/U
Consolidated Coal Co. C-Z45
George Brennan, Jr. 324/13
Charles C. Hughes 401/13

George Brennan, Jr. 325/13
George Brennan, Jr. 397/13
George Brennan, Jr. ^H'OX
Energy Fuels Corp. (Monjan] C-9969
Pittsburgh & Midway Coa 1 Mining Co. 265/13

Peabody Coal Co. 306/13

Mapco, Inc. 371/13

Page T. Jenkins: Ass'd. . McDonough (379/13) 393/13

K. Parry: Ass'd. Paul S Coupey (429/13) 364/13

Morgan Coal Co. 235/13

Peabody Coal 305/13

W.R. Grace C-22835
Sunflower Corp. 394/13

Kemmerer Coal Co. C-3606
Kemmerer Coal Co. C-3605
Kerr-McGee Corp. 396/13

Victor P. Stable 424/13

Robert H. Gleason & L.C . Craig 409/13

Robert H. Gleason & L.C . Craig 410/13

Erlon E. Nowell 432/13

George Brennan, Jr. 332^3
Superior OU Corp. 331/13

Consolidation Coal Co. C-154S

Consolidation Coal Co. C-1546

Consolidation Coal Co. C-093713

Consolidation Coal Co. C-093714

Consolidation Coal Co. C-09371S

Consolidation Coal Co. C-093716

Commonwealth Coal Co. D -044240

American Fuels Corp. C-076713

W.R. Grace C-22a37

W.R. Grace C-22838

W.R. Grace C-22839

Phillip A. Jensen & K.W MUler C-4275
Ember Mining Co. C-0126997

Ember .viuiing Co. C-ui^o998

Ember ivimlng <^o. C-U1^6999

Paul E. Rlebold C-02e875
Reliable Coal Mining Co D-047201

L.C. Craig C-01i5366
Moon Lake Electric C-8424
Moon Lake Electric C-8425
Gordon Staley Coal C-0125669
Moon Lake Electric C-023703
Commonwealth Coal Co. C-i5846
Coal Fuels Corp. C-22546
Moon Lake Electric C-226S4
Energy Fuels Corp. C-22644
Halandras Brothers C-22628
Energy Fuels C-22677

Energy Fuels C-22675

Empire Energy Corp. C-14739

Peabody Coal Co.
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COLOR QUAD LEGEND

N.W. COLORADO COAL E.I.S.

Leases and Lease Applications

COAL LEASES

BLM proposed coal leasing areas

Code numbers with a "C" prefix are competitive lease applications.

Code numbers with a "P" prefix are preferred right lease applications.

Lease numbers with a "C" or "D" prefix are federal leases.

Lease numbers with two part numbers (000/00) are state leases.

; Holder) Lease » 60

Empire Energy Corp. C-M737 62
Empire Energy Corp. £>-0S6298 63
Empire Energy Corp. C-21981 64
Empire Energy Corp. C-0127865 65
Empire Energy Corp, 358/13

Empire Qiergy Corp. 366/13 67
Ark Land Co. 345/13

K. Parry. Asa'd. Paul S. Coupey (430/13) 365/13 69
Kemmerer Coal Co. 370/13 70
John Wanner 285/13 71

Peabody Coal Co. 307/13 72
Charles C. Hughes 40Z/13 73
Arnold Gilbert 299/13

James C. Goodwin C-3440 75
James C. Goodwin C-0127926 76
James C. Goodwin C-0i27927 77

James C. Goodwin C-0127891 78
Thomas C. Woodward 383/13 79

Arnold Gilbert 286/13 eo

W.R. Grace D-034365 81

Gulf OU (Pittsburgh & Mlc way Coal Mining Co. 1 D-033327 82

Gulf OU Corp. D-04147e 83

Gulf 011 Corp. C-021SOi 84

Gulf OU Corp. D-053710 85

Joe Petranovlch D-052546 66
Routt Mining Corp. C-0127592 87
Routt Mining Corp. D-046544 88
Maneotls Sheep Co. D-051376 89
Ruby Construction C" D-05J69e 90
Morgan Coal Co. D-052S47 91

Franklin Real Estate (Amor . Elec. Power) C-012894
Morgan Coal Co. C-081330
Morgan Coal Co. C-0128433
Energy Fuels Corp. C-20900
Morgan Coal Co. C-16284 96
Peabody Coal (Seneca C-0B8199 97
Peabody Coal (Seneca D C-086654
Peabody Coal (Seneca D C-0114093 99
Material Service Corp. (S neca ID c-oei25i
Material Ser\'ice Corp. (S -neca ID 279/13 C-0812S8
United Electric Coal Co. 279/13

Mapco Inc. 392/13

Utah International, Inc. C-079641
Utah International, Inc. C-07519 105
Utah International Inc. C-07518 106
Utah International, Inc. C-3506
Utah International, Inc. C-0126480
Utah Iniematlonal, Inc. c-ei3
Empire Energy Corp. C-1473B 110
Utah International, Inc. 2S7/I3
Utah International, Inc. 206/13 112

Feme M. James C-064416
Pittsburgh & Midway Coal Mining Co. 2 66/13 114

Peabody Coal Co. C-012S9S7
Empire Energy C-13134
Gossard, Inc. C-ie618
Utah International, Inc. C-0123475
Utah International, Inc. C-0123476
Peabody Coal Co. C-19835

QUAD INDEX /vUP
COLORADO

Drlftv.ood Oil Corp.: Peabody Coal (408/13) 384/13

Grassy Creek Coal Co. 323/13

Consolidated Goal Co. C-245
George Breruian, Jr. 324/13

Charles C. Hughes 401/13

George Brennan, Jr. 325/13

George Brennan, Jr. 397/13

George Brennan, Jr. 333/13
Energy Fuels Corp. (Morg an)

Pittsburgh & Midway Coa Mining Co. 2 65/13

Peabody Coal Co. 306/13

Mapco, Inc. 371/lZ

Page T. Jenkins: Ass'd. J McDonough (379/13) 393/13

K. Parry. Ass'd. Paul S. Coupey (429/13) 364/13

Morgan Coal Co. 235/13

Peabody Coal 305/13

W.R. Grace
Sunflower Corp. 394/13

Kemmerer Coal Co- C-3606
Kemmerer Coal Co. C-3605
Kerr-McGee Corp. 396/13

Victor P. Stable 424/13

Robert H. Gleason & L.C Cratg 409/13

Robert H. Gleason & L.C Craig 410/13

Erlon E. Noweil 432/13

George Brennan, Jr. 332/13

Superior OU Corp. 331/13

Consolidation Coal Co. C-1545

Consolidation Coal Co, C-1S45

Consolidation Coal Co. C-093713

Consolidation Coal Co. C-093714

Consolidation Coal Co. C-093715

Consolidation Coal Co. C-093716

Commonwealth Coal Co. D -044240

American Fuels Corp. C-075713

W.R. Grace C-22e37

W.R. Grace C-22B38

W.R. Grace C-22B39

PhUllp A. Jensen & K.W. MUler C-4275
Ember Mining Co. C-0126997
Ember ...^ilng Cu. C-uito998

Ember mining uo. C-U1^6999

Paul E. aiebold 0-028875

Reliable Coal Mining Co. D-047201

L.C. Craig C-0125366
Moon Lake Electric C-8424
Moon Lake Electric C-8425
Gordon Staley Coal C-0126669
Moon Uke Electric C-023703
Commonwealth Coal Co. C-15846

Coal Fuels Corp. C-22S45
Moon Uke Electric C-226S4
Energy Fuels Corp. C-22644
Halandras Brothers C-226Z6

Energy Fuels C-22677

Energy Fuels C-22676

Empire Energy Corp.
Peabody Coal Co.
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LAND STATUS LEGEND

Description

Public Domain (Including

National Resource Lands)

a C Londs

CBWR Coos Boy Wogon Road

National Forest

National Parks and Monuments

Indian Londs or Reservation

Militory Reservation ond
Militory Withdrowal

Wildlife Refuge

Bonkheod - Jones L.U. Lands

Printing Color Description

state Lands

Reclamation and Woter Power
Projects Withdrowol

Powersite Withdrowol

Federal Agency Protective Wdl.

AEC Witlldrowol

Public Woter Reserve

a C Lands Adm. by US. F. S

Radio a Air Facilities

Miscellaneous

State Wildlife, Parks And
Outdoor Recreation Areas

Printing Color
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COLOR QUAD LEGEND

N.W. COLORADO COAL E.I.S.

Leases and Lease Applications

COAL LEASES

BLM proposed coal leasing areas
,

Code numbers with a "C" prefix are competitive lease applications.

Code numbers with a "P" prefix are preferred right lease applications.

Lease numbers with a "C or "D" prefix are federal leases.

Lease numbers with two part numbers (000/00) are state leases.

Driftwood oil Corp.; Peabody CoaJ (408/13)

Grassy Creek Coal Co.
Consolidated Coal Co.
George Brennan, Jr.

Charles C. Hughes
George 3ronnan, Jr.

George Brennan, Jr.

George Brennan, Jr.

Diergy Fuels Corp. (Morgan)

Pittsburgh & Midway Coal Mining Co.

Peabody Coal Co,
Mdpco, Inc.

Page T. Jenkins: Ass'd. J. McDonough (379/13)

K. Parry. Ass'd, Paul S. Coupey (429/13)

Morgan Coal Co.
Peabody Coal
W.R. Grace

,

Sunflower Corp. '

Kemmerer Coal Co.
Kemmerer Coal Co. '

Kerr-McGee Corp.

Finn (Lease Holder) Lease f 60

Empire Energy Corp. C-M737 62
Empire Energy Corp, D-056298
Empire Energy Corp. C-219ei

Empire Energy Corp, C-0127865 65
Empire Energy Corp. 358/13

Empire Energy Corp. 366/13

Ajk Land Co. 345/13

K, Parry: Ass'd. Paul S. Coupey (430/13) 36S/I3 69
Kemmerer Coal Co. 370/13

John Wanner 285/13

Peabody CoaJ Co. 307/13 72
Charles C. Hughes 402/13
Arnold Gilbert 299/13 74
James C. Goodwin C-3440
James C. Goodwin C-0127926
James C. Goodwin C-0U7927 77
James C. Goodwin C-01Z7891 78
Thomas C. Woodward 383/13 79
Arnold Gilbert 286/13 80
W.R. Grace D-034365 81

Gulf on (Pittsburgh & Midway Coal Mining Co ) D-033327 82
Gulf OU Corp. 0-041476 83
Gulf OU Corp. C-021'501 84
Gulf 011 Corp. D-0S3710 85
Joe Petranovlch D-052S46 86
Routt Mining Corp. C-0i27592 87
Routt Mining Corp. D-046544
Meneotls Sheep Co. D-0S1376 89
Ruby Construction C^ D-0S1698
Morgan Coal Co. D-0S2547 91
Franklin Real Estate (Amer . Dec. Power) C-012e94
Morgan Coal Co. C-081330
Morgan Coal Co. C-0128433
Energy Fuels Corp, C-20900
Morgan Coal Co. C-16284
Peabody Coal (Seneca 0-088199
Peabody Coal (Seneca D C-086554
Peabody Coal (Seneca D C-0114093
Material Service Corp. (St neca ID C-081251
Material Sendee Corp. (Se neca U) 279/13 C-08125e
United Electric Coal Co. 279/13 102
Mapco Inc. 392/13
Utah International, Inc. C-079541
Utah Internationa], Inc. C-07519 105
Utah International Inc. C-07S1S
Utah InternaUona], Inc. C-3S06 107
Utah International, Inc. C-0i:6480 108
Utah International, Inc. 0-613 109
Empire Energy Corp. C-14738
Utah International, Inc. 257/13
Utah Internauonal, Inc. 206/J3
Feme M. James C-064416 113
Pittsburgh & Midway Coal Mining Co. 2 66/13 114
Peabody Coal Co. C-01259S7
Empire Energy C-13134
Gossard, Inc. C-16616
Utah international. Inc. C-0I23475
Utah International, Inc. C-0123476
Peabody Coal Co. C-19e8S

QUAD INDEX MAP
COLORADO

r P. Stable

t H. Gle.

Robert H. Gleason & L.C,

Erlon E. Nowell
George Brennan, Jr.

Superior OU Corp.

Consolidation Coal Co.
Consolidation Coa! Co.
Consolidation Coal Co.

Consolidation Coal Co.
Consolidation Coal Co.
Consolidation Coal Co,
Commonwealth Coal Co.
American Fuels Corp.

W.R. Grace
W.R, Grace
W.R. Grace
Phillip A. Jensen & K.W. Miller

Ember Mining Co.
Ember .viuiing Cu,
Ember iviinlng oo.
Paul E. Rlebold
Reliable Coal Mining Co,
L.C. Craig

Moon Lake Electric

Moon Lake Electric

Gordon Staley Coal
Moon Lake Electric

Commonwealth Coa] Co.
Coal Fuels Corp.

Moon Lake Electric

Energy Fuels Corp.
Halandras Brothers

Energy Fuels

Energy Fuels

Empire Energy Corp.
Peabody Coal Co.

384/13

323/13

C-245
324/13

401/13

325/13

397/13

333/13
C-9968
2 65/13

306/13

371/13

393/13

3 64/13

2 35/13

305/13

C-22836
394/13

C-3606
C-3505
396/13
424/13

409/13

410/13

432/13
332/13

331/13

C-154S
C-i546
C-093713
C-093714
C-093715
C-093716
D-044240
C-076713
C-22837
C-22838
C-22B39
C-4275
C-0126997
C-UU0998
C-Ui;i6999

C-02e875
D-047201
C-0125366
C-8424
C-a425
C-0125669
C-023703
C-15 846

C-22545
C-22654
C-22644
C-22628
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LAND STATUS LEGEND

Description

Public Domain (Including

Notional Resource Lands)

a C Lands
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Notional Forest

Notional Porks and Monuments
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Military Reservotion ond
Military Withdrawal

Wildlife Refuge

Bonkheod ' Jones L.U. Lands

Printing Color

Orange

Description

state Lands

Reclamation and Water Power
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Public Water Reserve

ac Lends Adm. by U. S. F.S.

Radio a Ai r Facilities

Miscelloneous

* State Wildlife, Parks And
Outdoor Recreation Areas

Printing Color
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Land Use Map Legend

Irrigated Cropland,

Pastureland, and Hayland

Non-Irrigated Cropland

Rangeland and/or Non-Irrigated Pastureland

Urban Areas -Includes Industrial, Commercial,

Residential, Transportation, Airports and
Subdivisions (including planned developments)

Woodland

Recreation Land

Minerals Development Area

Water Areas
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CRef«r to Appendix D ^o'

UNCONSOLIDATED HOLOCENE DEPOSITS

Qa Alluvium

Qe Eollao deposits

Ql LANDSLIDE DEPOSITS

UNCONSOLIDATED PLEISTOCENE DEPOSITS

Qg Young gravela

Qd YouQg glacial drift

Qgo Old gravels and alluviums

Qdo Old glacial drift

Tg PRECLACIAL GRAVEL (PLIOCENE)

Tbp BROWNS PARK FORMATION (MIOCENE)

Tbb BASALT OP HIHODAL VOLCANIC SUITE (PLIOCENE AND
MIOCENE)

* Volcanic neck

Tul UPPER TERTIARY INTRUSIVE ROCKS (PLIOCENE AND
alOClu^c:)

*«- Dike or aill

Tv VOLCANIC ROCKS (PLIOCENE. MJOCENE, AND OLIGOCENE)

Tos OLIGOCENE(?) SEDIMENTARY ROCKS

Tb BRIDGER FORMATION (EOCENE)

Tw UINTA FORMATION (EOCENE)

Tg GREEN RIVER FORMATION (EOCENE)

Tgp Parachute Creek Member

Tgl Lower part

Tglm Laney Member

Tgt Tipton Tongue

Tglu Lumaa Tongue

WASATCH FORMATION (EOCENE)

Tvc Cathedral Bluffs Tongue

Tw Main body

Twn Niland Tongue

Tf FORT UNION FORMATION (PALEOCENE)

OHIO CREEK FORMATION (PALEOCENE)
j

Two WASATCH AND OHIO CREEK FORMATIONS

Kl LANCE FORMATION (UPPER CRETACEOUS) I

Kls LEWIS SHALE (UPPER CRETACEOUS)
j

Kmv MESAVERDE GROUP UNDIVIDED (UPPER CRETA(iEOUS)

Kmvw Upper part

Kw Williams Fork Forinatlon

Kl Ile6 Formation

Km MANCOS SHALE (UPPER AND LOWER CRETACEOljs)

KUfa Frontier Sandstone and Movry Shale [{embers and
Intervening shale

Kd DAKOTA SANDSTONE (LOWER CRETACEOUS)

:XPLANATION

Descriptions of C«ologlc Formations)

J« MORRISON FORMATION (UPPER JURASSIC)

Miu MESOZOIC ROCKS UNDIVIDED

i:fd Frontier Sandstone and Mowry Shale Members of

Maocos Shale, and Dakota Sandstone

EJda Dakota and Morrison Formations

KJde Dakota, Morrison, Curtis, and Entrada Pormatioa

tUds Etakota. Morrison, and Sundance Formations

Jmc Morrison and Curtis Formations

Jmce Morrison, Curtis, and Entrada Formatlona

Jmec Morrison, Curtis, Entrada, and Carmel Formation

Jms Morrison and Sundance Formations

JSmg Morrison, Curtis, Entrada, and Glen Canyon
Formations

JTtg GLEN CANYON SANDSTONE (LOWER JURASSIC AND
UPPER TRIASSIC)

He CHINLE FORMATION (UPPER TRIASSIC)

Im MOENKOPI FORMATION (LOWER TRIASSIC)

ar CHINLE AND CHUGWATER FORMATIONS

BPr BELL SPRINGS MEMBER OF NUGGET SANDSTONE, POPO
AGIE AND JELM FORMATIONS, AND REMNANTS OF
RED PEAK FORMATION ON WEST SIDE OF PARK
RANGE NEAR STATE LINE

IPcs CHINLE AND STATE BRIDGE FORMATIONS

Pp PARK CITY FORMATION (PERMIAN)

ItPcp CHINLE, MOENKOPI, AND PARK CITY FORMATIONS

PlPwm WEBER SANDSTONE AND MAROON FORMATION

PFV WEBER SANDSTONE

rPm MINTURN FORMATION (PENNSYLVANIAN) OR MORGAN
FORMATIM (PENNSYLVANIAN)

fPe EAGLE VALLEY EVAPORITE (PENNSYLVANIAN)

Mr Mlsslssippian rocks

HDGr MISSISSIPPIAN, DEVONIAN, AND CAMBRIAN ROCKS

MGr MISSISSIPPIAN AND CAMBRIAN ROCKS

6r Cambrian rocks

6s SAWATCH QUART2ITE (CAMBRIAN)

Yg GRANITIC ROCKS (PRECAMBRIAN Y)

Yw UINTA MOUNTAIN GROUP (PRECAMBRIAN Y)

PRECAMBRIAN X

JCg Granitic rocks

Xa Mafic Intrusive rocks

Xfh INTERLAYERED FELSIC AND HORNBLENDIC GNEISSES
(PRECAMBRIAN ,X)

Jtb BIOTITIC GNEISSES AND KIGMATITE (PRECAMBRIAN X)

Xq RED CREEK QUART2ITE (PRECAMBRIAN X)

Fault—dotted where ;Concealed. bar and
ball on downthrowij side

Thrust fault—dotted where
Sawteeth on upper plate

"^ Precambrlan shea;

Trougli of syncllne—dotted where
concealed

f^ Ovcrtumed syncllne

j
Line of steep dip In monocline

—

dotted where concealed

Concealed monocline
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